TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermal Arc, Inc.		03/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermal Dynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Road	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2309699	HERCULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith P. Gammill

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29264-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith P. Gammill
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/
Signature:	/MPG-ATLLP/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0698 \$40,00 230

900140353

Date:	08/06/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=4511809_1#page1.tif source=4511809_1#page2.tif source=4511809_1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0699

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THERMAL ARC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007,
AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0834924 8100**M** 070382297



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Sta AUTHENTICATION: 5555575

DATE: 03-30-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0700

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 03/30/2007 FILED 12:56 PM 03/30/2007 SRV 070382297 - 0834924 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING THERMAL ARC, INC. INTO THERMAL DYNAMICS CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, Thermal Dynamics Corporation, a corporation incorporated on the 22nd day of February, 1977(the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Thermal Arc, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 31st day of July, 1997, pursuant to the provisions of the state of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its Sole Director on the 23rd day of March, 2007, determined to and did merge into itself said Thermal Arc, Inc., effective as of April 1, 2007, which consent is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Thermal Arc, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself said Thermal Arc, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself said Thermal Arc, Inc. and assumes all of Thermal Arc, Inc. 's liabilities and obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of the Corporation be and he hereby is directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge into itself said Thermal Arc, Inc., and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Kent County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective as of April 1, 2007; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations, and other assets of every kind and description and the liabilities of Thermal Arc, Inc., shall be transferred to, vested in, and shall devolve upon and be assumed by the Corporation without further act or deed; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0701

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each share of common stock of Thermal Arc, Inc., which shall be issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger, and all rights in respect thereof, shall forthwith be cancelled; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 23rd day of March, 2007.

Thermal Dynamics Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

Patricia S. Williams

Vice President and General Counsel

RECORDED: 08/06/2009